1	ROB BONTA				
2	Attorney General of California BRIAN D. WESLEY Supervising Deputy Attorney General ANNA BARSEGYAN Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 271878 300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702 Los Angeles, CA 90013-1230 Telephone: (213) 269-6091 Fax: (916) 731-2144				
3					
4					
5					
6					
7	E-mail: Anna.Barsegyan@doj.ca.gov Attorneys for Defendant Department of				
8	Financial Protection and Innovation				
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES				
10					
11					
12					
13	ALLIANCE FOR THE FAIR ACCESS TO CRYPTOCURRENCY TERMINALS, a California unincorporated association,	Case No. 23	SSTCP04679		
14		NOTICE C	OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT		
15	Plaintiff,	OF DISMI	SSAL		
16	v.	Dept: Judge:	32 The Honorable Daniel S.		
17	,,	C	Murphy d: December 29, 2023		
18	THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, et al.	71001011 1 110	December 23, 2025		
19	Defendants.				
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					
_0					

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT TO PLAINTIFF AND ITS ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on August 30, 2024, the Court entered a judgment (Judgment) in the above-captioned case. A copy of the Judgment is attached hereto as Exhibit A. Dated: August 30, 2024 Respectfully submitted, ROB BONTA Attorney General of California BRIAN Ď. WESLEY Supervising Deputy Attorney General Anna Barsegyan Deputy Attorney General Attorneys for Defendant Department of Financial Protection and Innovation

EXHIBIT A

1	ROB BONTA	EU ED		
2	Attorney General of California BRIAN D. WESLEY	FILED Superior Court of California		
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General ANNA BARSEGYAN	County of Los Angeles 08/30/2024		
4	Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 271878	David W. Slayton, Executive Officer / Clerk of Court		
5	300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702 Los Angeles, CA 90013-1230	By: S. Luqueno Deputy		
6	Telephone: (213) 269-6091 Fax: (916) 731-2144			
7	E-mail: Anna.Barsegyan@doj.ca.gov Attorneys for Defendant Department of			
8	Financial Protection and Innovation SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES			
9				
10				
11				
12		1		
13	ALLIANCE FOR THE FAIR ACCESS TO CRYPTOCURRENCY TERMINALS, a California unincorporated association,	Case No. 23STCP04679		
14		[PROPOSED] JUDGMENT OF DISMISSAL		
15	Plaintiff,	DISMISSAL		
16	v.	Dept: 32 Judge: The Honorable Daniel S.		
17	THE CTATE OF CALLEODNIA -4 -1	Murphy		
18	THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, et al.	Action Filed: December 29, 2023		
19	Defendants.			
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				

1	[PROPOSED] JUDGMENT				
2	On August 12, 2024, the Court sustained Defendant Department of Financial Protection and				
3	Innovation's Demurrer to Plaintiff Alliance for the Fair Access to Cryptocurrency Terminal's				
4	Second Amended Complaint (SAC) in its entirety, without leave to amend.				
5	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED THAT:				
6	1) Plaintiff shall take nothing by way of the SAC;				
7	2) Judgment is entered in favor of Defendant; and				
8	3) The above-captioned action filed by Plaintiff is dismissed against Defendant, in its				
9	entirety, with prejudice.	inkli			
10	IT IS SO ORDERED.	Sellay			
11					
12	Dated:08/30/2024	Daniel S. Murphy / Judge			
13		Hon. Daniel S. Murphy Judge of the Superior Court			
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28	¹ Defendant State of California was dismissed from the action per agreement of the parties.				

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY E-MAIL

Case Name: Alliance for the Fair Access to Cryptocurrency Terminals v. State of

California

Case No.: **23STCP04679**

I declare:

I am employed in the Office of the Attorney General, which is the office of a member of the California State Bar, at which member's direction this service is made. I am 18 years of age or older and not a party to this matter. I am familiar with the business practice at the Office of the Attorney General located at 300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702, Los Angeles, CA 90013, for collection and processing of correspondence.

On <u>August 15, 2024</u>, I served the attached [PROPOSED] JUDGMENT OF DISMISSAL by transmitting a true copy via electronic mail, addressed as follows:

John W. Howard, Esq.
Michelle Volk, Esq.
Dayna Dang
JW HOWARD ATTORNEYS LTD
600 West Broadway, Suite 1400
San Diego, CA 92101
E-mail Address:
johnh@jwhowardattorneys.com

dayna@jwhowardattorneys.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff,
Alliance for the Fair

Access to Cryptocurrency Terminals

michelle@jwhowardattorneys.com

Scott J. Street, Esq.
JW HOWARD ATTORNEYS LTD
201 South Lake Avenue, Suite 303
Pasadena, CA 91101
E-mail Address:
sstreet@jwhowardattorneys.com

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United States of America the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on August 15, 2024 at Los Angeles, California.

Anthony Conklin

Declarant

Anthony Conklin

Signature

LA2024800124 66702928.docx